

Dr Lam Pin Min Minister of State Ministry of Health Republic of Singapore

Dr Lam Pin Min was appointed Minister of State for Health on 1 August 2014.

He was first elected as a Member of Parliament for the Ang Mo Kio Group Representation Constituency (GRC) in the 2006 General Elections. He was re-elected in the 2011 General Elections as the Member of Parliament for the Sengkang West Single Member Constituency (SMC).

Dr Lam was the Deputy Chairman of the Government Parliamentary Committee for Health from July 2006 to July 2008, before assuming the post of Chairman from May 2009 to May 2014.

Dr Lam holds a Master of Medicine (Ophthalmology) from the National University of Singapore and is a Fellow of the Royal College of Surgeons (Edinburgh). As a trained surgeon and specialist in paediatric ophthalmology, he worked at the KK Women's and Children's Hospital from 2005 to 2013, before going into private practice.

A health enthusiast, Dr Lam enjoys jogging, swimming and water sports. He is married with two daughters.